Phone - 0612 2721020 Mob . 9334489226 / 99340 59040

Ref :BPL/001/20-21 Date : 15.09.2020

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Expression of Interest is invited from the Consultants engaged in organizing, conducting, preparation of bid documents of franchisees and players, sponsor, event management and doing all the related works for hosting of Bihar Cricket League which is also known as Bihar Premier League of Bihar CA.

A Object

The consultancy to organize League cricket for the players of Bihar and explore their talent for national label by hosting and telecast of matches slandered as IPL

B Scope/Specifications of Work:

- 1. Design concept and vision document for Bihar Premier League.
- 2. Specify roles & functions of franchise and bidders.
- 3. Design viable branding and telecast plan.
- 4. Details financial reports and revenue sharing mechanism.
- 5. Development of Implementation Monitoring Dash Board.

D Eligibility & Pre-Qualification Criteria.

- 1. The firm/company/organization should have been in existence for a period of minimum of five years as on 1st April, 2020. The necessary document(s) in support of this must be enclosed with Expression of Interest.
- 2. The firm should have a Gross Receipt of Rs.1 crore each year in the last 3 Financial Years i.e. 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20. The self-attested copies of Income Tax Returns for the three years should be enclosed along with Expression of Interest. However, if the ITR for 2019-20 has not been filed, till submission of Expression of Interest, the firm shall submit Income & Expenditure a/c of the firm for 2018-19, duly certified by the authorized signatory.
- 3. Prior experience of conducting 3 similar activities for states association /services

'A' The envelope containing Expression of Interest shall be submitted along with Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft favoring Bihar Cricket Association, payable at Patna along with the information in Annexure-1

BCA-BIHAR PREMIER LEAGUE



(Shail Raj Complex,Budh Marg,Near Big Bazar,Patna-800001) www.biharcricketassociation.com Email: bpl@biharcricketassociation.com Phone - 0612 2721020 Mob . 9334489226 / 99340 59040



'B'. The last date and time for the submitting **Expression of Interest** shall be 21st September, 2020 at 3.00 PM through e-mail IDs of the contact persons. Any proposal or Expression of Interest received after 3.0 PM on 21st September shall not be entertained.

'C' Email of the Governing Council of Bihar Premier League is bpl@biharcricketassociation.com

'D' Selection Process will be on Technical, financial and presentation basis.

Please feel free to contact 9334489226 for any further clarification.

(Om Prakash Tiwari)

Convener

Bihar Cricket Association

Mob.- 9308001000

Annexure-1

1.	Name of the Agency /Company / Firm / Organization	
2.	Address & Contact details	
3.	Year of Establishment	
4.	Registration details	
5.	GST	
6.	PAN	
	Turnover	
7.	FY-2017-18,2018-19,2019-20	
8.	Similar Work experience	
9.	Proposal & other documents deemed to be essential for EOI	